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Cast Steel Gate Valves

Industry Standards

Steel Valves ASME B16.34
Face-to-Face/End-to-End  ASME B16.10
Flange Dimensions ASME B16.5
Weld End ASME B.16.25
Basic Design AP1 600
Testing API 598

Dimensions and Weights
Inches (millimeters) - pounds (kilograms)

Valves 2 2V
(50) (65)
A 7.00 7.50
(47) (178) (191)
A 8.50 9.50
(47%2) (216) (241)
B 17 17
(Open) (432) (432)
C 8 8
(203) (203)
Wi. 49 55
(47) (22) (25)
Wt. 45 48
(47%2) (20) (21)

10

3
(80)
8.00
(203)
11.12
(282)
19
(483)
9
(229)
74
(33)
67
(30)

Figure 47
Flanged

Figure 477>
Butt Weld

Size Range:
2 through 24 inches
(50 - 600 mm)

Pressure Temperature Rating
Carbon Steel

ASTM A216 Grade WCB

285 psi @ -20°F to 100°F

(20 bar @ -28°C to 37°C)

wcb

]
.

Material of Construction*

Description
Body

Bonnet

Seat Rings
Disc

Stem

Packing
Bonnet Gasket

Back Seat
Yoke Sleeve
Retaining Nut
Gland

Gland Flange
Eye Bolt

Eye Bolt Nuts
Pins

Bonnet Studs
Bonnet Nuts
Handwheel
Handwheel Nut

-

4
(100)
9.00
(229)
12.00
(305)
23
(584)
10
(254)
110
(50)
98
(44)

6
(150)

10.50
(267)
15.88
(403)
31
(787)
12
(305)
192
(87)
180
(81)

8
(200)

1150
(292)
16.50
(419)
39
(990)
14
(356)
300
(136)

290
(131)

10
(250)

13.00
(330)

18.00
(457)
47
(1193)

16
(406)
420
(190)
430
(195)

|.D. Tags
|.D. Pins
Spacer

Grease Fittings

Material

WCB

WCB

Hardfaced

CA-15 or 13% CR Overlay
410 SS

Graphite

Corrugated Soft Steel or Steel/
Stainless Steel w/Graphite

410 SS

D2 Ni-Resist
Malleable or Steel
Steel

Steel

Steel

Steel

Steel

A193 Gr. B7
A194 Gr. 2H
Malleable, Ductile or Steel
Ductile or Steel

SS

Steel
Steel
Steel

NOTES:

*Standard construction: WCB-Trim 8, other options are available.
Crane recommends the use of manual or powered gear assistance
for sizes 8" and larger.

12
(300)
14.00
(356)
19.75
(502)

55
(1397)

18
(457)
630
(285)
625
(283)

14
(350)

15.00
(381)
2250
(572)

61
(1549)

22

(559)
905

(410)

910
(412)

16
(400)

16.00
(406)

24.00
(610)
71
(1803)

24
(610)
1260
(571)
1260
(571)

18
(450)

17.00
(432)
26.00
(660)

78
(1981)

25
(635)
1590
(721)

1590
(721)

20
(500)

18.00
(457)
28.00
(711)

90
(2286)

27
(686)
2580

(1170)

2580
(1170)

24
(600)

20.00
(508)

32.00
(813)

99
(2515)

30
(762)
3240

(1469)

3250
(1474)



